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IV : 2,7110 VNLIST H03 - 182 
-------------~--------~-----

PETITION" FOR RECONSIDERATION 

Date: 

l!L!. THE UNI TED STATES AMERICA 0 

Orderly Departure Program 

127 ~abhum building , Sathorn Tairoad • 

1991f. 

BangKoK 10120 TfWLAND 0 

From : MRS .. THAN THI !CHUONG ( US employee) 

MR flo HO THE CHAO'" ( ARm- officer ) 

30/lf. Dong Da ST. DA NaNG otVIET NAM • 

Dear Sir.'.or Madam 

We undersigned indieated obove named,respeet ~ tully submit. 

the following" We was the ODP applicants same as_ : 

- MRS. THAN THI KHUONG DOB 194-5 , US employee in Vietnam over 

6 years ( 1968 - 197, l. US ID: V-0631r 0> Security/cont .29,20-

DU(Evldence attached ) .. 

- MR.HO THE CHAU 00B.1938. ARVN Transportation officel~: 

captain .. Laste" Uni t : The 31d Transp Group(Long binh) .. Total 

'worked time in ARB: 1, years • He was prisoner in VN over one 

year ( Documments attached) " 

So now we apply this torm and rewuest your k1ndn~s to (~',:,,':'~ . . . , 
reconsider my c~se in order that would become e11gble-tor 

interview in Vietlfam ~ because we must wait toolong • 

Please,accept our sincere gratitude for your kind ',' : 

assistance our case and helping us by our reouest • 

Very trully Yours • 
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Embassy of the United Slates of Americc 
Ea~gkok, Thailand 

1 3 JUL 1990 

P.EF: \IN List. • 1&.3-11>.,:2... 

Oc;,:;,ylf-. /II'~.n?../ 
l'NIBTrYHn:'? 

De:::.r 

IV • #~/lC:> 

"17R;;.,.,.,. r# I klkAJN(f-

Your n~Tte cnd~,= other n~Ttes list.ed above have appeared on a list of COP 
acolicants whi~~wcs oresent~j to the united states C~verThTtent by~~e 
Socialist Re:::lublic 0.( Vietn~ll. . Your cz:se hes be:::n revie'iJed ~,d it hes been . - . 
ceter'iilined t..'1at the a~olica.nts naned a.:..."'Ove are not eligible for intervie'.', at 
this ti.!Tte. 'l..T1is ceterminetion is based on t...~e rolloYling: 

. '. ~ 

The individuals .na~ed above e~geer to have no connection wi~'1 
a. s. policies or progra"'i1S i or eligibility for if:iiill.gration to 
the u.s. as a~ ~umigra~t visa ~eneficiary. 

/ / The es;lication of ~'1e indivicuals naTted above is based cn a'r'l 
Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) filed by relatives in the 
U.S. s~ch cases are not c2rrentl'l elioible for interview, but 
C:n·'c·~ r-r~n'~~c-~r~ i= ~~c -~olic:n~~ ~~-~~ ~ne 'oene:ic~:~iQ~ _... __ =_'" _.:.. _____ .!... \-:.J._ c::.;:J ___ C!.~ i..I~-_Vt.l~ \"..!.. ,;, .. .:... ..... .:..-:... ---

~urrent Immigra~t Vise Petition(s). 

/~ ODP is cur-rendv' inte:vie'..;inc onl'! t..~ose at:Jolicarlts ivith at 
--- least 3 vears of re-ecucation. or:: 2t' le.:st 5- years of 

E.:-noloviii""nt wi th aU. S. covernr.tent OI:' oei V'a te com6a.""v. O!r 
recoI:'ds indicz:te your eligibility is based on iess than t..'1e· 
requir ad tLme. 

YOU are ~~e beneficiary of ~, I~gI:'a~t Visapetitien in a 
c.atecory whie.' is net vet .current. ODP cannot intervie:l you. 
Until ycur irurrJ.grant visa t:etition becomes current. 

If additional info~tion should beco~= available, OI:' if you become 
eligible fer ccnsice~ation as ~~e beneficiary of a current Immigrant Visa 
petition, yoUI:' case Ji'.ay be reconsidered. \-ie will advise yell should 
fUI:'the: action becc~e t:cssible r and recret that we c~~not give you more 
encouI:'aging ne~s at this time. 

-"~ -- --------~--.-- ---.---~----------'--

/ 



IV. 257110 

A U/ta Ita , ,wa.ltch, 9th 1992. 

US. EMBASSY BANGKOK', THAILANV. 

O.V.p. 066Lce. 

Box. 58 

APO. SAN FRANCISCO 96346-0001 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN : 

V,V.li.t.t H03-182 

1, unde.IL.o..i.gne.d, Thong V. Nguye.n, ILe.oLdLng a.t: AUlLOILa., COlOILa.do, would 
Uke. :to .oe.nd :to YOUIL 066.[c.e. the. docume.n:t.o :tha.t: 1 haJJe. be.e.n Ite.quu:te.d :to 
:tILa.no6e.IL :to US. Emba..o.oy (O.V.P.) a.t: Ba.ngkok, Tha.Lta.nd, by MIL. Ho The. Cha.u 
601Lme.lf. 06 6.[c.e.lf. (Ca.p:taJ..n) a 0 :the. Alr.my , 001LmV£. Re.pubUc 06 VLe.:tna.m, and 
hiA wL6e., MILo. TILa.n:thL Khuong, 60ILme.lf. employe.e. 00 AmVLLc.an o.iJtm.o Ln 
~/-tdi'!.a.m altom i 96 8 :to i 975 aUlf.Lng :tlie. V Le.:tna.m Wa.IL. 

The. docume.n:t.o Lnc.lude. ; 
1, AppUca.tLon OOIL petLtLon:to US. Emba..ooy (OVP.) 00 MIL HO THE CHAU and 
hiA WL6a TRAN THI KHUONG. 

2, Ve.cL¢Lon 00 ILe.te.a.oe. oILom Re.-e.duca.tLon Ca.mp 00 oOILme.lf. Ca.p:taJ..n HO THE 
CHAU. 

~, Phyo.[c.a.l exa.mLna..tLon .ohe.e.:t 00 HO THE CHAU. 

4, AppUca.tLon 00 ILe.toca.:tLon wUh VN. commun.L¢:t a.u:tholf.L:t.y 06 MIL.HO THE 
CHAU. 
5, CVtti6Lc.a.:te. 06 :tILa.Ln.iJtg Ln AlLmy, Tlta.MpoJt:ta.tLon Supply oy.oi:.em 06 Ca.p:t. 
iiO THE CHAU. 
6, p~tm.U:: 00 be.aJli..ng 00 :the. me.dal.. 06 v~ c.L:ta.:tLon 06 :the. a.lLmlJ, Re.­
pubUc 00 VLe.:tnam, Pa.lm de.c.oILa.tLon. 

7, C Vtti6.[c.a.:t e. 06 :tILa.Ln.iJtg a.:t RV N • AILmY Log L¢:ti.e T ILa.Ln.iJtg C ente.lf. 06 MIL • 
HO THE CHAU. 
8, Ve.lf.L6Lc.a.:tLon 06 employme.ni:. 06 MILo. TRAN THI KHUONG (WL6e. 06 HO THE CHAU). 

9, IV. Ca.ILd a.nd .oome. pLc.:tUILU 06 M't¢. TRAN THI KHUONG wOILkLng a.:t PhLico­
FOILd COILpoILa.:tLon and RMK-BRl. 

10, Ce.lf.ti6Lc.a.:te. 06 employme.n:t 00 MILo. TRAN THI KHUONG wUh US. F1.Jun.o" 
-6L'1.ce. 1968 :to 1975 by Mit. na.ILold A. 6JUe..o..tma..o.te.lf., 601U!'le.lf. Ca.mp mana.ge.lf. 
OOIt RMK-BRJ and PhLic.o-Foltd COltp. 

11, CHURCH WORLV SERVICE ¢pon¢olt¢hLp 001t :the. oamily 06 HOTHE CHAU and 
TfU'N THI KHUONG. 

IZ, CHURCH WORLD SERVICE, Re.6uge.e. InquLlf.y She.e.:t 06 Mit. HO THE CHAU and 
TRAN THI KHUONG and Family. 

In :the. hope. :tha.:t you. wLU :ta.ke. cOMi.de.lf.a.:tLon 06 :the. ¢Uu.a.:tLon 06 Mit. HO 
THE CHAU and hL¢ WLo e. TRAN THI KHUONG and :the.Llt 6a.mily, Ln oJide.lf. :to 
ope.e.d u.p :the.Llt Ln:te.lf.vLw :to le.:t :them go"ta US\., a.¢ ooltme.lf. ARVN. 066Lc.e.lf. 
d~a.Lned Ln Re.-edu.c.a.:tLon Ca.mp a.nd a..o ooltme.lf. employe.e. 06 US.6Llf.m.O Ln VN., 
Would. you pt~e. ac.cep:t my bu:t ILega.ltd.o and glta.t e.6u.t .0 e.n,Ume.n:t¢. 

~~~ 
Thong V. Nguye.n " 

Phon.e. 1/ 

-----_._------"-----------"----------"" - -"-"-"- '""""" ---" 
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l. Phil x"l! Id:II, r::~)' plll"l£: 11.1-:11 \.~ fl,'l' 
I: ,i)' t',lllI d ... an cht) chlnh Ij!lY~1I cidl 1Il.'llf! x,i, 
r htrc,'Ilf! n<Yi clr tru hi~n n:lY. 

') Ph~li t'. •• ;n t1lto Ju~t J~ chi: "V C)'I)" dj:lh ctt,l 
... ,:~ ·":i ... !:!:-:!: ~·:yt~:i"~;:~ffi::i.~ T" 

3. Gj~y n~y Id,,)ng th:\y fh~ cho g~)' thil!l~ 
.h\·,h, Di d.lu rh:1i xin gily ,her .i •. l dlinh 
qT .. ~n .11='1 pill1"<Yllg n,,j Cll' tnt. -d..r ... 

1. f:I'ong d~ dIG I1g·..ro-i kh.k dung gdy nlly. 
NeLl b '\ t pb.li Mo' ngl)' \ 0-1 CJ <111<1!1 an n:llh 
1lCY! m~' va chlnh qlly~n 1l00i Cll' tru i,i;:!. 

'l. Khi0y b.ln I1hln dill dch m:lr:~ de (:tp 
h,i: g;' j)1a:,j tI~!l dll!lg Tly dinh. 
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';~~~ __ ~~ __ ~ ______ ~~s=rr 

-' cHo pHr£p :!!JJG HUY-HIEU 'lUySN":'~YG DoN-YI VOl TINH":C(CH 
vtNH-VllN' 

~l-Ta 1'R.-~-~-:-mum, ~c-T.r-tt.3ng Ctt~ ~n-V.}n/Q.L.V .N.C.H. 
" /-'~"'" -'" 

'ctnin nht\n ," g, ;', f),1-t1,. H~ - T~ - CH~I-- sO-quan 5Sl112aa~~c "Q}.~" ~~~..v~~-

r 

, . ',. ~ - to '\ • ,," • _ '~ e:o gppphan tro,ng. "ll.~C l~p I'1'UctC thAnh t!ch Ve-'Y'Ang etA, (fe'll W cho 1.'OJirG..;(l!C "r.ItP-V!N: . 
'139 T.T.M.jQLVNCH vinb d,! ~tt<;?c tuyen d11dng oong tl'1}ng trttdc Pt1i'n-;Qi va an'thtfclng 

. . . . . 

Chiru Huan-t~' sO 65 5-418 nv}1y 'Z7. 4.1968, thi' hAnh cang Linh ~ 

137/Tr~;tI.· n~y 30.5.1973 va S.V.V.'!'. sO 8:."62/'rnf/IQ1'/K.HCg. np}.y 3.10.1973 ctll~C phep 

l!\f'ng vfnh-vien HUY-~ w:iEN-ror.tG -·rJi':-vt ~u ,'L~1-tUl'1G B.{r-11}lH vdi NH}NH Dr:'CNG-UItu. 
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Nl\.TIONl'.L rr:m:;ONNEL RI:CORDS 
. Civilian .Per~0nnel Records 
III Winnebago street 
st. Louis, Missouri 63118 

Cr:NTEf. 

Attn:' Mr. William D. Bassman \ 

Verification of employment for the Orderly Departure Program is 
needed for the following individual: 

NAME: 1!/J{f()/ICi~ -rr. ODP #: 
',-" ~ 1;')1. 

DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH: i~~~ 

EMPLOYING AGENCY: 4r1J? 'I 
POSITION TI,!,LE: Oeeri::ItJa/ §;o 6/C @iA-1) 
LOCATIONdl1 ~ <J 
DATES OF SERVICE: )1l~?J(-;f~~ 

The Official Personnel Folder at NPRC shows the above named 
individual worked for the U.S. Government during the following 

perioy i3Af1l . ~7( , . 
From:d}}1f<Oj1I .. ---=. To:6f211qz3 . '. . . 
Type of separation:~ '%F . . . .. . 

. r 

Reason for separati~~~~;f:)cvK ,;J'11tJ,!a/.y~ . 
[ ] No record of em~~~t found for the above-named indiv~dual. 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
American Embassy 
Orderly Departure Program Office (ODP) 
Mr. Bruce_A •. Beardsley, Director 
Box 58.C·-' 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

.!It. . 

~~ ... ~-: ~ 1r ~ r.~ .. - ~ :=~_ 
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, 
,The IJn:J'w",r to \lou, inquiry furnJ~I'1OJ below. 

me~n3 of ~~ppIYlnt informAtion .p",.J1Jy, 

Attached is a copy of the form we sent to the Or~erly Departure Program office, 

--- --- --' _. -----

-- !lalr.9 
.lTIOKll PERSONNEL RECORDS CE!TEi 
t::J Milibry PDrsonnel ReGords' 

9700 Page Bo~leY~r4 

St. loui~. MO 63132 
Civilian "rsenne1 Recor:1s 
111 Vinnebago Street 
St. loui~. XO 63113 

----------------------~------~------~--------------------~~-----------------------------
lUTIONAJ. A..llCRIVES AND RECORDS ADMI:!lISnATIOtl RA FO~~ 13018 (9-S5} 
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. To Whom It Hay Concern 

Dear Sirs 

. t 

180 Main Street 
Northfield~ MA 01360 
U.S.A. 

\ 

February 1,1992 

This certifies that Tran Thi Khuong was an employee of several 
U.S. firms during the Years 1968-1975. She worked as a secretary for RMK-BRJ 
in Da Nang (1968-1970) • She was an employee of Philco-Ford in Da Nang 
(1970-1973), working as a secretary-stock clerk. She worked for PA&E in Saigon 
(1973-1975) as a teletypist. 

I was a camp manager for RMK-BRJ in Chu Lai and a camp manager 
for Philco-Ford in Da Nang during the years 1967-1972 . 

Consideralion for Tran Thi Khuong would be appreciated. 

Sincerely , 

Harold A. Briesmaster 

Former f3~~~~gRjrand Philco-Ford 

Franklin, ss. Northfield, Massachus 
Bebruary 4, 1992 

On the day and year above written, Harold A. Briesmaster, appeared before 
me and acknowledged his signature. 

, 

' .. 
.. ,' ' . " 



\ ?AClFH: ARCll!TECTS ANO EN(;WHRS INCORPORATED 

21 Pdmlary 1991 

TO '.VIIOM IT MA Y CONCERN: 

III I :Nt!$j Sl~:!; :'I~.r:et.l:;~, Ano~~~:"l. Laiill1ii1:.! ilCHP7·iB~fG" \·2iJl·~Bi-::r~!. 
l~~il2;c .1??t;!~:l."j j'1\E It, t ['AX ~,2~J} t\3;-tt~~· 

Mr. Tran Viet Ky W' s' I d' p., Ti . . ' "f O(!oile
r 

1973 \0 1;'c~:r:!'h:~CI9i~ .. IC,CI IC AI~chl,tlic~ls and Engl.llcrs r ncorporillcu in Vicl nam dlOl illg ~hc dale.s 
, . .11l( W:1.~ C .II',~I IC( an Tcdllllc;11 Inspeclor :vir l'r' V' 'I I( I" .• ' 
'I" ., rei" hi" "1,11 . I "I ,! , .Ill IC. Y I,::. 111 "q'n \11 
. ," ... I..,. "I, Hlll!..:S~ cm(l Ovcc. Y\ c recomillend hi III f(lr lh'c () ) ·'t' r I' I I' , - . . • ( S! lOll or W lIC I Ie IS quallhed. 

('~~crf..{f 
". I "J 

13a'!'j c)1;righl 
:)cn:(:( Vice President :.tnu 
;-)it".':: f~~:- -.:-f ?:,:!"'~ .. 'r.!";: .. ~ 

seW/kg 
" / 

II, ~ !J C! ~~ e, I ~ T 1 ~ I? If ii.r ~K,}, T elit!<-<; 

? ,.. e,;-r v AI'" elY ~ <>ts 0. I\..t <t-1 jv,1l1~ I iJ v I ~ 
1 ((.1\ 61A..> 1h., "'-\ ?II t1 11tl '1 ttU j( h iAA) 1l'J til ~ w ... ~ 
P-'j- fir! 1-'" V N C, h.<.. 4-.« d.. IA.J 0'( i,LJ «of ~ (M' ~ 
141'1 --J4 ~t}- I 



PAC Inc ARCHITECTS AHD EHCIHE[RS INCORI'OfIATEO 
, 

IIlI Wul S,d!! Slll!el.los An~-:!Cs. (:.1",o.rJl 9t'Cll·151G II~')I (~1~"'11 
r 0 (:'1)1 (PI·7159 

, . 
JI/' :~44 0 VNJ-/SThOJ- l¥2-

January 31. 1992 

j. 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

This Is to eertJfy that Nguyen Huu Ca~~ emPloyed by Pac.Hic Architects and Engineers Incorporat~ In 
Vietnam from 1973 to 1974; w~ Are unable to 'conf1rm further employment due to the unavaUabOlty of 
records 'rom our Vietnam contracts. .: 

Very truly yours. 

PACIFIC ARCHITECTS AND ENGIt-'EERS INCORPORATED - . 

UtA'U' 

~atry C. Wright 
~, ~enlnr Viep. f'rA!I>Y.1enl and 

n;. ... Cl._ .. ui ;: .... l'unnei 

BCW/nm 

.. 

.::. 

• 





A. - '" HO Sa TEN: 

P.O~' BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

--*--

I 

Thang 

I .,.... 

Kinh goi 
("". 

(:,'" (\1,\ 

".. .. 
Thua Ong/Ba, 

...t' I:: r 
Nam 198:j 

t , 

, ~ ). ..... A - V A -

- Chung toi,rat cam d~ng khi nhan dude thu eua Ong/Ba 
de ngay 

- • <I • 1 A 

~ ~ieu lam eho chung toi vui mung hon 1aduoe biet Ong/Ba 
van roanh va kien tam chd- ngay doan tu. 

- -- I /"0.. , " .......... _ ,.... - "'~ 
I Mac du dddng xa xa xoi, each tro ngan t7ung, Ong/Ba van 

nh~ de'ii eryung. ~9i. " -De" ~~p l~i th~nh t~nh. ~cu :=hu'ng. ~~i lEo'n ~ '\... 
luon 10 xue t~en egng v~ee" hy vong mo~ d~en t~en d~eu'hoa de 
stIm dero lai ket qua mong·muo'n.· -

. • /"'.. I ,.... • A"\.. "'\- """"""" 

Tuy.nhl.en: ehur'J t0~ thJ..an r:.;hi ~hi 10 don phuong dlice 
nhp;g ~an de-ve-~td.a ... ~h~n9. to~, c§n p.Q.an bell pha, Ong/B,a ~en 
tieh cue .tu 10 ve pban lien he eua minh thi mdi mong co ket 
qu~ t6t· dep. . 

1 Hdn nu~~ ehJn~ toi c;ng muJn lEU Y 
te khong phai la mot tieu ehuaQ: vi vay 
tdi. Mong Ong/Ba hie~ eho di~u nay. . 

" . I ,,,i _ !, 
Cau ehue Ong/Ba may man va xin 

, 
Kinh thu, 

C::' 

~J. 
V"" ..... -
I 

Khue Minh Tha 

,,- (",'1- / -.... 'l. 

_) f}IEN VAO CAC MAU -DINH KEM: (hoan v-; Hoi moi m~u 2 ba~) 
.. '" " "i:,/ 

TAl LIEU CAN BO TUC: ~ 

_) HO~ s& ba'b tr9 (_) I VII • () LOI • ( ) Exit visa,/ ~ ( ) 1-171 , (_) GlAY RA TRAl 
_) Giay ho tich (khai sanh. ha;:) thu. gi~y ly di. khai tu v:V... ' 

v ,. l • J) ~"..... I A. "-
) Can/cuoco chung minh nhan dan. hinh. giay ho khau V.v ... =) Giay pa~ td~(neti ch~t trong tr~i hoc ta~ . I ~ 
) Tal lieu li~n he den tunhan (mau~ cau hoi ODP. Diploma, Certificate (n;u tu pghiep 0 Hoa Ky) 

- huy chJdng v.v: .. 
/ ' / 

CAC TIUl KHAC: 
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PETI7'IOI~ FOR R~CONSIDERATION 

Da~~~_ :Tu0 -:!.a / 1994-

To: THE UNITED S1'ATES AHERICA~b"SS-;J 
.~, 

Orderly Departure Program 
'-

127 PanJabhum buildine ) Sathorn Tairoad • 

B:ingKoK 10120 THAILAND co 

Frol1L!.. MRS .. THAN TItI KHUONG ( US employee ) . 
l4R 0 HO THE CHAU ( ARVN officer ) 

30/4- Dong Da ST. IIA NaNg of VIET NA~L!. 

Dear Sir or Mudnm 

We undersigned indicated obove named,respect or fully subltU.t 

the following " vIe vas the ODP app1icantssame as : 

- MRS. THAN THI KHUUTG DOB 194-5 , US employee in Vietnam over 

6 years ( 1968 - 1975 ). US 10: V-0634- 0 Securi ty/cont ~29 520-

DN(Evldence attached ) • 

- MR.HO THE CHA,U DOB.1938. ARVN Transportation office.RRnk: , 

captain • Lastes~Unit : The 3ftd Transp Group(Long binh).Total 
r 

worked time in ARVN:15 years • He was prisoner in VIi over one 

year ( Documments attuched ) ~ 

So now we apply this for~ and reRuest your kindne5s to : 
, 

reconsider my case in order that would become eligble for 

inte:. ... view in VietNam " because we must wait toolong Go 

Please,a;.~cept our sincere gratitude for your kind 

assistance our case and helping us by our reouest 0 

Very Trully Yours • 

~----~---------------------
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Embassy of the United Slates of Amer..cC? 
E~19kok, TOciland 

13 JUL icen 
........ J 

REF: '\IN List • /#..:3-/.f'.:2-

Tv' • d!..:1'"7110 

Y"'":RR.-v v-# I krk/ON(j-

O':Hrr""Y, /V,i9-.n? ./ 

ltV/GTPHrr:? 

You.::- na:1P- cndt.:;-; othe.::- n2.I"iieS listed above have aPgeared on a list of ODP 
a?plicants whi~1-wcs presented to ~~e Gnit=5 States C-overnr.~nt bytbe 
Sociali;St Republic of Vietnall. ,Your case has been revie';led and it has besn 
cetermined ~,at ~"e acolic~qts named above are not eligible for intervieN at 
this time. This cete!mination is based on ~,e following: 

" 
The individuals naTed ~c~e e~pe:r to have no connection wi~~ 
U:S. policies or p~ogra:us, or eligibility. for immigration to 
D,e U.S. as a~ immigra~t visa beneficiary. 

;--;- 2:.ie a:;=?lication of the individuals na:lIe-.:l above is based cn a~ 
p.£fidavit of Relationship (AOR) filed by relatives in ~~e 
U.S" Si.lch cases are not c~rrently eligible for intervie'H'r but 
ca~'be reconsicered if ~le a=olica:,ts beco~~ the beneficiaries 
~urrent Immig~a~t Visa petition(s). 

;~ ODP is C!.:u::rentlv inte!."vie'..;ina onlv ~~ose acolicants \vith at 
---- leas~ 3 vears of re-educatio~.or:at least 5 years of 

emolovme..;t wi 'cn aU. S. covernr.;ent or cd va te comCaDv.. cur 
records indicate your eiigibility is based on less tha.~ ~,e' 
requir~ time. 

YOU are ~~e ceneficiary of ~~ Immigra~t Visa 'petition in a 
catec:orv whic.' is not vet current. ODP caMot inter-vie;l you, 
tmtii yeur il1ii'Ii.grant visa petition becomes eucre'nt. 

If acditional info~tion should beco~e ,available t or if you become 
eligible for consiceration ~ ~~e beneficiary of a current Immigrant Visa 
Petitionr yeur case way be reconsidered. we will acvise ycu should 
further action beco~e possible, and regret that we c~~not give you more 
encouraging news at this time. 

/ 
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Au~o~a, Ma~ch, 9th 1992. 

US. EMB!,SSY BANGKOK, THAILANV. 

O. V. p. 066 .Lc e. 

Box. 58 

APG. SAN FRANCISCO 96346-0001 

TO P.lHOM IT ,\~AY, CCMCERN ; 

U.'IU,tM HC3-182 

.") 

I, unde.Il-!l.Lgne.d~ Thong V. Nguye.n, 1le.-6..Ld..Lng c..:t. AWLalla, CoR.ollado, wouR.d 
Uke. to -!le.nd ~o youll 066..Lce. ~he. docwne.nt-!l tha..t I have. be.e.n lle.que-6~e.d to 
tIlQn-!l6e.1l.:t0 US. EmbaMY (O.V.P.) at Bangkoh, ThaLtand, by Mil. Ho The. Chau 
60llme.lt 066..Lce.1t (Capta..Ln) 06 the. Allmy , 60llmell Re.pubUc 06 V..Le.tnam, and 
h-U w.l6e, M,t-!l. Titan. tlu Khuong, cOllme.,'t vnploye.e. 06 Ame.lt..Lcan 6..i.1tm-!l . ..Ln 
~! ..L<.:t.nam nlto rn i 96 8 :to ;.9 i 5 C:u,'t..Lng :th e. V..Le..tnam Wall. 

The. docwnen.:t-!l .Lnc.lude. : 
7, AppUc.a:t..Lon 601l pe.:t.d..LOH .to US. Emba-6-!lY (OVP.) 06 Mil HO THE CHAU and 
~ W..L6e. TRAN THI KHUONG. 

2, Ve.c..L-5Lon 06 1te1.e.a-5 e. ollom Re.- e.duca..t..Lon Camp 06 n Ollme.lt Cap~a.Ln HO THE 
CHAU. 

~, PhY-5..Lcal e.xam.Lna..t..Lon -5hee.:t 06 HO THE CHAU. 

4, AppUca.:t..Lon 06. lle1.oca..t..Lon wdh UN. c.ommwUA:t. au:t.holl..L:Ly 06 MIl.HO THE 
CHAU.· . 
5, Ce.,'t:t.q..Lc.a..t~ o~ .t1la..t.n..Lng ..Ln Allmy, Tlta.nfJpoll:tat..Lon Supply -6!f,~.tem 06 Cap:t. 
HO THE CHAU'. 
6, Pe.-tmLt 06 be.all.i..ng 06 :the. me.daR. 06 vaR...Lan:t c.da:t..Lon 06 :the. alimu, Re.-
pubUc 06 V..Le.:t.nam, PQ..tm de.c.olla..t..LOf'l.. 

" 

7, Ce.Il~..L6..Lc.a..te. 06 :t1la..t.n..Lng a..t RUN. A~my Log-U:t..LC TIlaLn..i..ng Cen:t.e.1l 06 Mil. 
HO THE CHAU. 

~ 

8, Ue.It..L6..Lca..t..Lon 06 empR.oyme.n:t 06 MIl-6. TRAN THI KHUONG (W..Loe. 06 ~O ,THE CHAU). 

9, IV. Calld and -5ome. p..Lc.:tWte.-5 06 MllfJ. TRAN THI KHUONG wOIlki..ng a:t PhJ.J..c.o­
FOlld COllpollation and RMK-BO. 

70, Ce.lttio..Lc.a~e. 06 employme.n:t 06 MH. TRAN THI KHUONG wdh us. F..LItm-5 
I,L"!.c.'!.. 7968 :t.~ 1975 by M,l.. rfa,'tO.(:d A. bll..Le6.tmafJ'[e.It, 60 /tme.1l Camp manage.lt 
601l RMK-BRI and Ph..Lic.o-Folld COllp. 

77, CHURCH WORLV SERVICE fJpOnMIl-6h-i..p oOrc :the. 6amily 06 HO THE CHAU and 
TRAN THI KHUONG. . 

72, CHURCH WORLV SERV:CE, Re.6uge.e. Inqu..L,'t1j She.e.:t 06 Mil. HO THE CHAU and 
TRAN THI KHUONG and Family. 

In :the. hope. that you wilR. :tal~(J, c.onfJ'we.lta:t..Lon on :the. -5dua..t..Lon 06 Mil. HO 
THE CHAU and hM W..L6 e. TRAN THI KHUONG and :the...Vt oamily, ..Ln olide.lt .to 
-5pe.e.d up :the..0r.. .Ln:te.~v..LelJ.J :to .f..e.J.: :them go :to USA., afJ oOllme.lt ARVN. 066..Lce.lt 
de.:t.aLne.d ..Lrt Re.-e.d.uc.at..Lon Cc..mp a.nd a6 Oo,'tme.lt employe.e. 00 us. o..Lltm-5 ..Lrt VN., 
Wou1.d. you ptei:t-!le. occ..ept my b e.fJ:t ~ e.ga.,~.dfJ and gila.): e.~ ul fJ e.n:t..i.me.n.tfJ ; 

S..Lndlle..{y YOUIl~--W /." 

c//ILj'Ar!1 /ti:/Jf~ 
Thong D. ,Vgulfe.n t../ 
76756 E. Bake~ PR.ace 
A~to~a, CO. 80073- 1408 
Phone. II (J03) 745-i787 
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N1\T,IONl'.L pr::n!;ON~mL r.r:CORDS CeNTEr. 
Civilian Personnel Records' 
III Winnebago street 
st. 'Louis, Missouri 63118 

Attn: kr. William D. Bassman 
1 

\ 

Verification of employment for the Orderly Departure Program is 
needed for the following individual: 

NAME: ~{j()/7Q----r:'/l --rr - ODP #: 
. ,J; If (.1., J / /J I. 

DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH: i~~J 

EMPLOYING AGENCY: 4r1l7( . 
'POSITION TI~LE: 6 ecrrt/drcJ <-9lo0T(. &u-I) 
LOCATION{itn ~ <J 
DATES OF SERVICE: )1i~?d?-;f~~' 

The Official Personnel Folder at NPRC shows the above named 
individual worked for the U.S. Government during the following 

peri0::j .:rift11 f!5J4I7( 
From:~7"=~1/ , _ To::=S!Jof/-§:V ',_,' 

{}~/V~ . 
Type of SE:pa1.-atlon:Y- 111...,L" " ' 

Reason for separati~$£~' ~q~. . // '; /. u 

, ~ \ ... ;tb.",£7':::J t;{)cJr/Jallc)i [al7~, 
[ ] No record of em~ tc...fb~f"dfor the above-named indiv~dual.' 

,DEPARTMENT OF'STATE 
American Embassy 
Orderly Departure Program Office (ODP) 
Mr. Bruce_A. ,Beardsley, Director 

. Box 58.:-'-' 
, .-.... 

APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



REP~V TO lHQUIRV(HCP} 
OATE 

inquiry j$ b.lc_. • 
in/ormation .poeJily. 

Attached is a copy of the form we sent to the Orderly Departure Program office . 
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180 Main Street 
Northfield, MA 01360 
U.S.A. 

'. 
February 1; 1992 

To Whom It May Concern 

Dear Sirs 

This certifies that Tran Thi Khuong was an empl:",yee of several 
U.S. firms during the Years 1968-1975. She worked as a secretary for RMK-BRJ 
in Da Nang (1968-1970) . She was an employee of Philco-Ford in Da Nang 
(1970-1973), working as a secretary-stock clerk. She worked for PA&E in Saigon 
(1973-1975) as a teletypist. 

I was a camp manager for RMK-BRJ in Chu Lai and a camp manager 
for Philco-Ford in Da Nang during the years 1967-1972 

Consideration for Tran Thi Khuong would be appreciated. 

Frank Ii ri, 55. 

On the day and year above written, Harold 
me and acknowledged his signature. 

Sincerely , 

Harold A. Briesmaster 
Former Camp_Mana2er d Ph'l F d tor RMK-HKJ an 1 co- or 

Northfield, Massachus 
Bebruary 4, 1992 

A. Briesmaster, appeared'before 

~"~~ ~ E. OINeil~PUbl1c, ._. 
~. expo 2/22/96 ". ',' . 

, 
\ , 
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rAt::lflt:: "'leMlHeTS AHO (HGI"HAS INC(lRrI}RAHO 
till \\'ul S"I" S,ltt1 lo~ I\nr!t' (..,',11),1111 9'.'Cl1·131£.tlil3l t~1 ~~\I 

r A1. (;'IJI tfl 71S'1 

, . 

Jnnuary3t.1992 

i· 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

ThIs Is 10 certify t~t Nguyen HUll rJ3Ml~a5 omployod by Pacific Archftocts ond Englnoors Incorpornted In 
Vietnam from '973 to 1974. We, "'rA unable to 'confirm furUlsr employment due to the unavallabllllY o( 

rocords from our VIetnam contrnctt;. 

Very 1rufy yours. 

PtlGIF1C ARCHITECTS AND ENGIl'-'EERS INCOBPOrtATED 

~arry C. Wright 
i..~ ~I'nif"\r Vicp. Prn<;\':ienl and 

I~;' ""':\'_" ui ;: .. , !,,(lnn~ 

BC\V/nm 
I eould fo JIt/<oP .J...A ...... _y· L J I d . "- -, ...... a~r...ho~/(c:fsr 

t'Y .( a.. /.I P. S . T,4'. A N /.'i" ,k:..Ji C/ d N G- l/.I /1 0 hod 

}~-vl' 4:r1'l' l oJ!(q' L::;. ;:~ .b' E .TNC. 0,7 c.I SAlt. 
VI o,l!. Ie <'c/, C(r-:r ~ c S f7' i-< ;;4I\{.r () /V N H ~ /' 

Ai1 8a'.S~ . F~o"71 "" I'/t.i { 1« 73 To.!kc 'If /f.-

NGU Y£N Hlfu c .-{-I'./)! 
10 I h! '" . 

(1 on .5' ~ ~a .s r. 
~A /..tAN fi. C;.,. Y 
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